
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 L.D. 1318 

2 (Filing No. S- 42) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 lllTH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 439, L.D. 1318, 
8 Bill, "AN ACT Pertaining to the Political Rigrlts of 
9 State Employees." 

10 Amend the bill in the first line after the enact-
11 ing clause (page 1, line 24 in L.D.) by inserting at 
12 the beginning the abbreviation, figure and punctu-
13 ation 'Sec. 1.' 

14 Further amend the bill by inserting at the end 
15 before the statement of fact the following: 

16 
17 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 

23 

24 
25 

26 

'Sec. 2. 
1975, c. 309, 

5 MRSA §679-A, sub-§3, as enacted by PL 
§2, is repealed.' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

The purpose of this 
existing provision of law 
bill. The provisions 
repealed section. 

(Se~ir//e) _ 
NAME:~F~ 
COUNTY: Aroostook 

amendment is to repeal an 
that conflicts with the 

of the bill replace the 

3066032883 

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule ll-A 

March 3D, 1983 (Filing No. S-42) 




