MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1318
2	(Filing No. S- 42)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 111TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 439, L.D. 1318, Bill, "AN ACT Pertaining to the Political Rights of State Employees."
10 11 12 13	Amend the bill in the first line after the enacting clause (page 1, line 24 in L.D.) by inserting at the beginning the abbreviation, figure and punctuation 'Sec. 1.'
14 15	Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:
16 17	'Sec. 2. 5 MRSA §679-A, sub-§3, as enacted by PL 1975, c. 309, §2, is repealed.'
18	STATEMENT OF FACT
19 20 21 22	The purpose of this amendment is to repeal an existing provision of law that conflicts with the bill. The provisions of the bill replace the repealed section.
23	3066032883
24	(Sen Niglette)
25	NAME: Wash Julely
26	COUNTY: Aroostook
	Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A

(Filing No. S-42)

March 30, 1983